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GOP Has Clear Top 4; Clinton Dominant for Dems; General Election Tight

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's first look at the Republican Presidential race nationally in six
weeks finds that things haven't actually changed all that much since early October.
Donald Trump leads the field with 26%, to 19% for Ben Carson. Trump and Carson were
first and second on our last poll as well at 27% and 17% respectively. Also getting solid
amounts of support are Ted Cruz at 14% and Marco Rubio at 13%. No one else in the
GOP field even gets more than 5%- Jeb Bush reaches that mark followed by Carly
Fiorina and Mike Huckabee at 4%, Chris Christie and John Kasich at 3%, Rand Paul at
2%, Lindsey Graham and George Pataki at 1%, and Jim Gilmore, Bobby Jindal, and Rick
Santorum all at less than 1%.

“It’s really remarkable how static this year’s race has become compared to the 2012
Republican contest,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Only two
candidates have seen their support shift more than 2 points over the last six weeks, and
Trump and Carson have been the clear top two for almost 3 months now. It’s a lot less
topsy turvy this time around.”

There's only one candidate in the whole field who can really claim momentum compared
to a month ago: that's Ted Cruz. He's doubled his support from 7% in early October to its
current 14% standing. He's also seen a net 9 point improvement in his favorability rating
from +20 (50/30) a month ago to now +29 (55/26). Cruz is leading the field among voters
who describe themselves as 'very conservative' with 29% to 24% for Trump and 22% for
Carson. On a related note he's also ahead among self described Tea Partiers with 26% to
23% each for Carson and Trump. He is definitely the candidate headed in the right
direction with the right at this time.

Besides Cruz there's only one other candidate in the whole field whose support has
moved by more than 2 points over the last six weeks. That's Jeb Bush who's headed in the
wrong direction- his 5% level of support is only half of the 10% that he had in October.
And Bush just continues to get more unpopular- only 27% of GOP primary voters see
him favorably to 50% with a negative opinion. We've written a lot this year about his
struggles with conservatives and those continue- he has a 22/58 favorability with ‘very
conservative' voters and only 4% support him for the nomination. But he's also struggling
at this point even with moderates- he has a 23/52 favorability with them.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com




E Public Policy
Polling

Although Ben Carson remains the most popular of the Republican candidates, his image
has taken a little bit of a hit in the last six weeks. His favorability of 61/24 (+37) is down
a net 18 points from where it was in early October (+55 at 71/16). Also seeing her
favorability go in the wrong direction is Carly Fiorina who declined from +30 (57/27) on
the last poll to now +21 (51/30). On the up swing in their favorability numbers are Mike
Huckabee (from +6 at 44/38 to +35 at 58/23), Lindsey Graham (from -27 at 18/45 to the
still unpopular but better -13 at 24/37), and Chris Christie (from +5 at 43/38 to +14 at
46/32). It's interesting that everyone who participated in the JV debate last week seems to
have come out of it with a better image.

There's been renewed discussion in the last week about the possibility of Mitt Romney
joining the Republican field late in the game but there's pretty much no appetite for that
from the base. Only 20% of GOP voters want him to run, to 66% who say he should stay
out of the race. If Romney was in the race he would only be in 6th place at 7%, trailing
behind Trump at 24%, Carson at 19%, Cruz at 17%, Rubio at 11%, and Bush at 8%. We
also tested the Romney possibility in lowa in September and found it a nonstarter there as
well.

Trump may lead the Republican field overall but when it comes to head to head match
ups with the other top tier contenders he doesn't fare as well. He trails Carson 50/41 and
Cruz 46/44, and leads Rubio just 46/44. Head to heads between Carson and the other top
GOP hopefuls are comparably competitive- he leads Rubio 43/42 but trails Cruz 44/41.
Rubio leads Cruz 43/38 in the match up that people seem increasingly to think it may all
come down to.

Donald Trump floated the idea this week of shutting down all the mosques in the United
States. 27% of Republican primary voters support that concept with 38% opposed, and
35% unsure on the issue. Among the top GOP hopefuls supporters of both Cruz (41/27)
and Trump (37/27) support shutting down the mosques while backers of Carson (17/43),
Rubio (25/37), and Bush (12/45) oppose doing so.

One final note on the Republican primary numbers that shows how out of touch the GOP
field is even with the GOP base. 81% of Republican primary voters nationally support
background checks on all gun purchases, to only 12% who are opposed to them. And
56% support increasing the minimum wage to at least $10 an hour, compared to only
23% who want to leave it where it is and 19% who want to eliminate it altogether.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton leads with 59% to 26% for Bernie Sanders and
7% for Martin O'Malley. Our last national poll without Joe Biden in it was in July and at
that time we found Clinton leading Sanders by 35 points at 57/22. These numbers suggest
not a whole lot has changed in terms of the overall contours of the race since that time.
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O'Malley's 7% appears to be the best he's done in a national poll by any company to date.
That may have him cutting a little bit into Sanders' share of the anti-Clinton vote and
driving up her margin over the field. Even after a couple debates O'Malley still hasn't
achieved 50% name recognition though, with 27% rating him favorably and 18%
unfavorably but 55% having no opinion one way or another. By contrast every candidate
on the Republican side has at least 50% name recognition except for Jim Gilmore.

Clinton's leading within every demographic group on the Democratic side but it's closer
with some segments of the electorate than others. She leads Sanders just 50/36 with white
voters, but is up 70/13 with African Americans and 84/8 with Hispanics. She leads
Sanders just 47/32 with men, but is up 69/22 with women. She leads Sanders just 53/32
with younger voters, but is up 66/17 with seniors. And she leads Sanders by just 17 with
‘very liberal' voters at 56/39, but is up 34 with moderates at 56/22, and 49 points with
'somewhat liberal' voters at 72/23.

“Hillary Clinton remains the overwhelming favorite on the Democratic side,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “What’s particularly striking in the numbers
is her complete dominance with African Americans and Hispanics.”

Early general election contests are shaping up to be very competitive with Hillary Clinton
polling within 2 points of 5 out of 6 Republicans that we tested against her. The only
GOP hopeful to actually lead Clinton is Marco Rubio at 45/43. Rubio is also the only
candidate in the field with a positive favorability rating among the overall electorate, at
39/37.

The one Republican who trails Clinton by a wider margin is Carly Fiorina at 46/41.
Beyond that Clinton leads everyone by 1 or 2 points- it's 46/45 over Ben Carson, 45/44
over Donald Trump, 46/44 over Ted Cruz, and 43/41 over Jeb Bush.

“It’s early but our polling both nationally and in swing states is pointing to a very close
Presidential election next year,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling.
“Hillary Clinton is closely matched with all the Republican candidates who have a
realistic shot at the nomination.”

Bernie Sanders does on average 6 points worse than Clinton in comparable general
election match ups. He trails Fiorina 42/40, Bush 42/39, Trump 44/41, Cruz 44/39, Rubio
44/38, and Carson 46/39.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,360 registered voters on November 16" and 17th, including 607
Republican primary voters and 538 Democratic primary voters. The margin of error for the
overall survey is +/-2.7%, for the Republican portion it’s +/-4.0%, and for the Demaocratic portion
it’s +/-4.2%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not
have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 27%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 50%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 61%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 55%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 26%
NOE SUIME e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 51%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 55%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 25%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 51%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 12%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 46%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 32%
NOE SUIME e, 22%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Gilmore?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiiicee 6%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 58%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lindsey Graham?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 24%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 37%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 39%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 58%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 18%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bobby Jindal?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 37%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 29%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 34%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 25%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 38%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of George Pataki?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieiee 7%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 51%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 39%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 26%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 37%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 33%
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Survey of 607 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q16 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Ben Carson,
Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Jim
Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike Huckabee,
Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, George Pataki,
Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, Rick Santorum, and
Donald Trump who would you most like to see
as the GOP candidate for President in 2016?

JED BUSh...coiiii 5%
Ben Carson........ccoooceiiieiiii e 19%
Chris Christi€ .......oveviieieiieee e
TEA CrUZ oot 14%
Carly FiorNa .......ccooeeiiiiiiiiiie e
JiM GIlMOre.....eeiiiiii e
Lindsey Graham ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiee.
Mike Huckabee ...........cocvviiviiiiiiee e
Bobby Jindal ..o
JONN KASICh ..eveeeiiiec e
George PatakKi.........cooocueeeeiiiiiiiiiieee e
Rand Paul........cccccoiiieiiii e
Marco RUDIO ........coovveeiiiiiii e 13%
RICK Santorum ........ccccoviiviiniiiic e
Donald Trump ....ooooeeieiieeeeeeee e 26%
Undecided........covevrieeiniii e



dF Public Policy
Polling

Q17 Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the GOP candidate for
President in 20167

JED BUSH...coiiii 5%
Ben Carson........ccoooceiiiei i 15%
Chris ChriSti€ ......ooveviieiiiieee e 5%
TEA CrUZ oo 13%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 7%
JiM GIlMOre.....eeiiiiie e 0%
Lindsey Graham ...........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 0%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocoviiviiiciiee e 6%
BODDY JING@l ... 1%
JONN KASIC ..oeeeeiiicc e 3%
George PatakKi.........ccoocuieeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 0%
Rand Paul........ccccoviiiiiiie e 3%
Marco RUDIO ........coccvvviiiiiii e 13%
RIiCK Santorum ........ccccoovivviiniiec e 1%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeieeeeee e 10%
Undecided........covevmieeiiiiii e 17%
Q18 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Jeb Bush and Donald Trump?
JED BUSh....oiiiii 34%
Donald Trump ....coovvieeiiiiieeiece e 56%
NOE SUIE ... 10%
Q19 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ben Carson and Ted Cruz?
BEN CaISON.......ooveeereeeeeeeeseseeereesesssseesesnennen. 41%
TEU CIUZ oo 44%
NOE SUTE ..o 15%
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Q20 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ben Carson and Marco Rubio?

Ben Carson.........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiieeieee e, 43%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveiiiieeeeieeeeecee e 42%
NOE SUME e, 14%

Q21 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ben Carson and Donald Trump?

Ben CarsSon.........ccoeeeeviieiiiiieeeeieee e, 50%
Donald Trump .....coovieeiiiiieeeieee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 9%

Q22 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Marco Rubio?

B =T I O (U RS 38%
MATCO RUDIO <.t 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt 19%

Q23 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Donald Trump?

TEA CIUZ ..o 46%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeee e 44%
NOE SUIME e, 10%

Q24 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Marco Rubio and Donald Trump?

Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiiieeeeeeeeeecee e 44%
Donald Trump ....ooooieeiieeeeeee e 46%
NOE SUME .., 10%
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Q25 When it comes to the Republican nominee for
President are you more concerned with having
the candidate who is the most conservative on
the issues, or the one who has the best chance
of beating a Demaocrat in the general election?

More concerned with having the candidate
who is the most conservative on the issues.... 30%
More concerned with having the candidate

who has the best chance of beating a
Democrat in the general election .................... S7%

NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 13%

Q26 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y S 20%

NO oo 68%

NOLSUIE ..o 12%
Q27 Are you an Evangelical Christian or not?

YES. oo 49%

NO c et 51%

Q28 Do you want Mitt Romney to run for President
in 2016 or not?

Want Mitt Romney to run for President........... 20%
Do not want Mitt Romney to run for President 66%

NOE SUME e, 14%
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Q29 If the Republican candidates for President

were Jeb Bush, Ben Carson, Ted Cruz, Carly
Fiorina, John Kasich, Rand Paul, Mitt Romney,
Marco Rubio, and Donald Trump, who would
you vote for?

JED BUSh.....oeiiiiiiic 8%
BEN CaISON.......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesessssseeesenneenen. 19%
TEU CIUZ oo 17%
Carly FIOMNG «..veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeer e 4%
John KasSich ........ccoeviiiiiiiic s 3%
RANA PAUL ..o, 1%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 7%
Marco RUDIO ........cveveeeeeeeceeeeeeeeee e, 11%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 24%
Someone else / NOt SUre ........cccceceeerieenneenene. 4%

Q30 Do you agree or disagree with the following
statement: as President, George W. Bush kept
us safe?

Agree that George W. Bush kept us safe........ 79%
Disagree that George W. Bush kept us safe... 13%

NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 8%

Q31 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 81%
Oppose a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 12%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%
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The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $15.00 per hour..........cccceveveieennnnn. 7%

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $12.00 per hour..........c.cocovveveeerverennn. 12%

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $10.00 per hour..........cccceveviiieennenne 37%

Most support keeping the federal minimum

wage at $7.25 per hOUr ...........cocovveveeveerrneann. 23%

Most support eliminating the federal minimum
wage altogether ..........ccooooviiiieee,

Not sure

Q33 Would you support or oppose shutting down

November 16-17, 2015

Survey

mosques in the United States?
Support shutting down mosques in the United

SEALES oo 27%
Oppose shutting down mosques in the United

StALES oo 38%
NOL SUIE .o 35%

of 607 Republican primary voters
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19%

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal

Somewhat liberal ............coveeeiiiiiiiiiiieiee,

Moderate

Somewhat conservative

Very CONSErvative ........cccccoviuvveeeeeeeeniiiieeeeean
Q35 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q36 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

Q34 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable[27% 79% 26% 75% 13% 33% - - 27%  72% 29% 44% 35% 23% 16% 19% 28%
Unfavorable [ 50% - 52% 5% 75% 51% 100% 93% 33% - 45% 17% 46% 46% 35% 58% 4%
Not sure(24% 21% 22% 19% 12% 16% - 7% 40%  28% 27% 38% 20% 32% 48% 23% 68%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable(61% 27% 99% 56% 75% 47% - 47% 65%  28% 29% - 18% 55% 52% 53% 18%
Unfavorable|24% 47% 0% 41% 10% 36% 100% 53% 18%  72% 58% 56% 70% 22% - 29% 54%
Not sure(15% 26% 1% 3% 15% 17% - - 18% - 13% 44% 12% 23% 48% 19% 28%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[55% 22% 66% 59% 93% 38% - 47% 59% - 26% 44% 10% 56% 35% 48% 14%
Unfavorable|(26% 28% 20% 39% 2% 50% 100% 53% %  72% 63% 17% 61% 25% 48% 29% 29%
Not sure(19% 50% 14% 3% 5% 12% - - 35% 28% 11% 38% 29% 19% 16% 23% 57%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[51% 26% 59% 54% 68% 89% - 47% 56% 72% 47% - 3% 65% 19% 33% 44%
Unfavorable[30% 20% 22% 41% 15% 11% 100% 53% 18%  28% 46% 17% 86% 15% 65% 49% 4%
Not sure(19% 53% 19% 5% 17% - - - 26% - 7% 83% 10% 20% 16% 18% 52%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[55% 46% 55% 59% 54% 64% - 47% 58%  72% 44% 44% 10% 93% 84% 42% 35%
Unfavorable|25% 19% 18% 33% 23% 31% 100% 47% 13% - 51% 17% 64% 5% - 35% 8%
Not sure(21% 35% 27% 9% 23% 4% - 7% 29%  28% 5% 38% 25% 2% 16% 23% 57%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable[51% 25% 44% 35% 35% 48% - 47% 31% - 37% 38% 17% 23% 52% 98% 19%
Unfavorable(37% 61% 38% 60% 44% A47% 100% 53% 36% 100% 63% 62% 67% 65% 48% 0% 65%
Not sure|12% 15% 18% 5% 22% 5% - - 33% - - - 16% 12% - 1% 15%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim [ Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable[46% 49% 36% 97% 30% 63% - 47% 70%  72% 36% 44% 13% 60% 84% 46% 40%
Unfavorable(32% 19% 27% - 49% 32% 100% 47% 12% - 43% - 59% 24% - 39% 13%
Not sure(22% 32% 37% 3% 20% 5% - 7% 18%  28% 21% 56% 29% 16% 16% 15% 47%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 11% - 93% 16% - - - - 6% 16% 3% -
Unfavorable|36% 24% 28% 33% 48% A47% 100% - 11% - 40% 17% 12% 33% - 48% 14%
Not sure|58% 72% 68% 61% 45% 42% - 7% 72%  100% 60% 83% 88% 61% 84% 49% 86%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Graham Favorability
Favorable(24% 24% 25% 24% 14% 52% - 100% 40%  28% 18% - 12% 34% 48% 17% -
Unfavorable|37% 16% 27% 29% 59% 33% 100% - 20% - 48% 17% 65% 22% - 48% 13%
Not sure(39% 60% 48% 47% 27% 15% - - 39% 72% 35% 83% 23% 43% 52% 35% 87%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[58% 39% 65% 52% 57% 80% - 47% 98%  28% 34% 44% 26% 67% 84% 56% 8%
Unfavorable(23% 14% 16% 31% 27% 20% 100% 53% 2% - 54% 56% 61% 20% - 26% 4%
Not sure(18% 47% 19% 17% 16% - - - - 2% 12% - 12% 13% 16% 19% 88%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Jindal Favorability
Favorable[37% 33% 35% 24% 69% 53% - 93% 44%  100% 7% - 13%  40% 67% 23% 10%
Unfavorable[29% 12% 21% 53% 13% 29% 100% - 23% - 71% 17% 65% 30% 16% 40% 8%
Not sure|34% 55% 44% 23% 17% 18% - 7% 34% - 22% 83% 22% 31% 16% 37% 82%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable[25% 30% 28% 17% 19% 20% - 93% 42% - 89% - 3% 30% 16% 16% 10%
Unfavorable [37% 9% 31% 47% 62% 50% - - 23%  72% 2% 17% 52% 31% - 42% 24%
Not sure(38% 61% 42% 36% 20% 31% 100% 7% 35%  28% 8% 83% 45% 39% 84% 42% 66%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 7% 4% 9% 1% 17% - 93% 2% - - 83% - 14% - 7% -
Unfavorable(41% 21% 26% 39% 67% 52% 100% - 11% 72% 65% - 24%  33% - 54% 8%
Not sure(51% 72% 69% 52% 32% 30% - 7% 87%  28% 35% 17% 76% 53% 100% 39% 92%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike [ Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Paul Favorability
Favorable[36% 13% 44% 30% 42% 32% - 93% 18% - 29% - 88% 26% 35% 34% 23%
Unfavorable(39% 36% 22% 60% 38% 61% 100% 7% 50% 100% 39% 17% - 55% 48% 43% 8%
Not sure|26% 52% 34% 10% 20% 6% - - 32% - 32% 83% 12% 19% 16% 22% 69%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike | Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Santorum Favorability
Favorable[37% 14% 38% 32% 59% 42% - 93% 51% 100% 27% - 23% 42% 100% 24% 35%
Unfavorable(30% 36% 12% 36% 21% 49% 100% - 17% - 51% 17% 70% 28% - 43% 8%
Not sure|33% 50% 50% 32% 20% 9% - 7% 32% - 21% 83% 6% 30% - 33% 57%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris Ted| Carly Jim| Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John[George| Rand| Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 5% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|19% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 3% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - R
Ted Cruz|14% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Carly Fiorina| 4% - - - - 100% - - - - - - = - - - -
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 4% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
Bobby Jindal | 0% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
John Kasich| 3% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
George Pataki| 1% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Rand Paul| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Marco Rubio [ 13% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - R R
Rick Santorum| 0% : - - - - - - - - - - - B 100% - -
Donald Trump [ 26% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -

Undecided| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R 100%

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 5% - 3% 29% 1% - - - 4% - 8% - 28% 6% 16% 7% 4%
Ben Carson|15% 9% - % 32% 20% - 47% 15% - 7% - - 15% - 20% 10%

Chris Christie| 5% 14% 3% - 2% 11% - 47% 2% - 16% 44% - 5% - 4% -

Ted Cruz|13% - 25% 5% - 7% - - 21% - - - - 27% - 11% -
Carly Fiorina| 7% - 12% 6% 12% - - - 14%  72% - - 8% 8% - 3% 9%

Jim Gilmore| 0% 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Lindsey Graham| 0% - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mike Huckabee| 6% 11% 9% - 6% - - - - - 10% - 4% 9% - 5% -

Bobby Jindal| 1% - - - 4% - - - - - - - - 1% - 3% -
John Kasich| 3% 5% - 6% - 5% - - 18% - - - 31% 5% - 1% 8%

George Pataki| 0% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -

Rand Paul| 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% - - - 2% - 18% - - 6% - 2% -

Marco Rubio[13% 19% 16% 27% 21% 9% - 7% 4%  28% 6% - % - 16% 14% -

Rick Santorum| 1% - 0% - - 11% - - - - 3% - - 1% - 2% -

Donald Trump [ 10% 9% 17% 16% 14% 23% - - 11% - 11% 38% 17% 11% 19% - -
Undecided [17% 29% 13% - 5% 14% - - 10% - 21% 17% 6% 7% 48% 29% 69%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|34% 98% 39% 87% 12% 48% - 100% 49%  28% 41% 17% 53% 49% 48% 3% 65%
Donald Trump [ 56% - 48% 5% 76% 50% 100% - 36% - 43% - 9%  32% 52% 96% 22%
Not sure|10% 2% 12% 8% 12% 2% - - 15%  72% 16% 83% 38% 19% - 2% 13%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|41% 27% 88% 41% 2% 44% - 47% 43%  28% 42% - 14% 31% 19% 40% 21%
Ted Cruz|44% 39% 7% 47% 92% 47% - 53% 48%  72% 27% 38% 49% 58% 16% 39% 48%
Not sure(15% 33% 4% 12% 6% 9% 100% - 9% - 31% 62% 37% 11% 65% 21% 30%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|43% 18% 84% 11% 54% 38% 100% 47% 42% - 29% - 10% 3% 35% 47% 11%
Marco Rubio|42% 49% 11% 62% 40% 50% - 53% 35%  72% 59% - 34% 92% 48% 37% 34%
Not sure(14% 33% 5% 27% 6% 12% - - 23%  28% 12% 100% 56% 5% 16% 16% 55%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike [ Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|50% 48% 93% 51% 69% 44% - 47% 53% 100% 46% - 22% 66% - 8% 16%
Donald Trump|41% 38% 6% 31% 27% 48% 100% 53% 32% - 33% 38% 22% 23% 33% 90% 12%
Not sure| 9% 13% 1% 18% 5% 7% - - 15% - 21% 62% 56% 11% 67% 2% 72%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|38% 23% 43% 15% 91% 16% - - 61%  28% 8% 38% 17% 3% 19% 39% 4%
Marco Rubio[43% 42% 39% 61% 8% 2% - 93% 18%  72% 78% - 33% 87% 65% 35% 35%
Not sure(19% 35% 17% 24% 1% 12% 100% 7% 21% - 14% 62% 50% 10% 16% 26% 62%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|46% 46% 58% 40% 98% 34% - - 64%  100% 24% - 37% 70% 16% 5% 33%
Donald Trump|44% 38% 30% 26% 1% 66% 100% 93% 22% - 47% - 30% 20% 35% 93% 22%
Not sure|10% 17% 12% 35% 1% - - 7% 14% - 29% 100% 34% 11% 48% 1% 45%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike | Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick |Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|44% 46% 45% 71% 59% 48% - 47% 56% 100% 51% 17% 37% 93% 48% 4% 33%
Donald Trump|46% 44% 37% 17% 31% 52% 100% 47% 30% - 40% - 26% 5% 52% 93% 12%
Not sure|10% 11% 18% 12% 10% - - 7% 14% - 10% 83% 38% 1% - 4% 55%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Want Romney to Run
Yes/No
Want Mitt Romney to[20% 39% 22% 24% 7% 43% - 47% 32% - 29% 83% 15% 14% - 13% 51%
run for President
Do not want Mitt|66% 49% 68% 57% 80% 41% 100% 53% 32%  72% 66% 17% 60% 73% 65% 73% 12%
Romney to run for
President
Not sure(14% 12% 11% 18% 13% 17% - - 37%  28% 5% - 25% 13% 35% 14% 37%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Primary Vote With
Romney
Jeb Bush| 8% 63% 1% 41% 4% 12% - 47% 8% - 13% - 22% 2% 65% 1% 4%
Ben Carson|19% 2% 76% 14% 3% 7% - - 8% - 3% - 7% 7% - 5% -
Ted Cruz|17% 15% 4% 10% 85% 5% - - 27% - 2% - - 9% - 3% 24%
Carly Fiorina| 4% - - 9% 1% 57% - - 12%  72% - - - 1% - 1% 21%
John Kasich| 3% 2% 0% - - 2% - - 14% - 53% 17% - 1% - 2% -
Rand Paul| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - 49% 2% - - -
Mitt Romney| 7% 12% 13% 14% 1% 2% - - 5% - 20% 38% 3% 9% - 4% 7%
Marco Rubio[11% - 3% 8% 2% 2% - - 6% - - - - 65% - 2% -
Donald Trump [ 24% 2% 1% 2% 1% 11% 100% - 10% - 7% - 9% 5% 35% 81% 8%
Someone else / Not| 4% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% - 53% 10%  28% 2% 44% 9% 1% - 1% 36%
sure

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike | Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Bush Kept Us Safe
Agree/Disagree

Agree that George W.|79%  92% 82% 66% 83%  98% - 47% 81% 100%  47% 83% 28% 84% 100% 81% 38%
Bush kept us safe
Disagree that George|13% 7% 10% 20% 8% 2% 100% 47% - - 46% 17% 59% 8% - 11% 37%
W. Bush kept us safe
Not sure[ 8% 2% 8% 14% 9% - - 7% 19% - 7% - 12% 8% - 7% 25%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support acriminal|81% 81% 78% 97% 70%  78%  100% 53% 70% 100%  94% 100% 87% 87% 65% 85% 100%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose acriminal [12% 17% 13% - 23% 17% - 47% 12% - - - 4%  10% - 8% -
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Notsure| 7% 2% 9% 3% 8% 5% - - 8% - 6% - 10% 3% 3B% % -
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|[Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support| 7% 8% 0% - 1% 15% - 47% - - 35% 38% 24% 8% 16% 3% 45%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support|12% 14% 10% 6% 9% 11% 100% 47% 14%  28% 12% 62% 14% 9% - 12% 13%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|37% 40% 31% 68% 25% 18% - 7% 39% 72% 30% - 53% 48% - 44% 11%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|23% 13% 31% 14% 35% 27% - - 26% - 19% - 9% 19% 19% 18% 27%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|19% 18% 24% 12% 28% 21% - - 8% - 2% - - 15% 48% 20% 4%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 7% 3% - 3% 7% - - 12% - 3% - - 1% 16% 3% -
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose
Support shutting[27%  12% 17% 3% 41% 30% - 47% 41%  72% 10% - 12%  25% 19% 37% 8%
down mosques in the
United States
Oppose shutting|38% 45%  43%  69% 27% 57% 100%  53% 24% - 71%  44% 80% 37% 65%  27% 8%
down mosques in the
United States
Not sure(35% 43% 40% 28% 33% 12% - - 35% 28% 19% 56% 7%  38% 16% 35% 84%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|27% 25% 28% 26%
Unfavorable|50% 59% 48% 38%
Not sure|24% 16% 25% 36%
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Carson Favorability

Favorable|61% 65% 64% 41%
Unfavorable|24% 18% 23% 42%
Not sure|15% 17% 13% 17%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|55% 52% 61% 36%
Unfavorable | 26% 26% 23% 38%
Not sure|19% 22% 16% 25%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|51% 48% 55% 39%
Unfavorable | 30% 35% 26% 37%
Not sure|19% 17% 19% 23%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Rubio Favorability

Favorable|55% 42% 63% 45%
Unfavorable | 25% 31% 20% 31%
Not sure|21% 28% 16% 24%
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Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Trump Favorability
Favorable|51% 52% 54% 37%
Unfavorable|37% 34% 35% 54%
Not sure| 12% 14% 11% 9%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable | 46% 30% 55% 44%
Unfavorable|32% 45% 26% 29%
Not sure|22% 25% 18% 27%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 8% 5% 5%
Unfavorable|36% 36% 40% 21%
Not sure|58% 55% 55%  75%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Graham Favorability
Favorable|24% 20% 29% 11%
Unfavorable|37% 48% 32% 33%
Not sure|39% 32% 39% 56%
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable | 58% 54% 64% 44%
Unfavorable|23% 30% 18% 32%
Not sure| 18% 16% 18% 25%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Jindal Favorability

Favorable|37% 41% 39% 17%
Unfavorable|29% 28% 28% 38%
Not sure| 34% 31% 33% 45%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|25% 21% 30% 17%
Unfavorable|37% 43% 34% 37%
Not sure| 38% 36% 37% 47%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Pataki Favorability

Favorable| 7% 10% 7% 5%
Unfavorable|41% 44% 42%  30%
Not sure|51% 46% 51% 65%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 36% 37% 37% 27%
Unfavorable | 39% 37% 42% 30%
Not sure|26% 26% 21% 43%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Santorum Favorability

Favorable|37% 38% 39% 28%
Unfavorable | 30% 29% 29% 35%
Not sure|33% 33% 32% 38%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush| 5% 5% 5% 5%
Ben Carson|19% 20% 19% 16%
Chris Christie| 3% 1% 3% 12%
Ted Cruz|14% 23% 11% 7%

Carly Fiorina| 4% 5% 5% -

Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0% -

Lindsey Graham| 1% 2% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 4% 5% 5% 2%

Bobby Jindal| 0% 1% - -
John Kasich| 3% 2% 4% 4%
George Pataki| 1% 1% - 1%
Rand Paul| 2% 3% 1% 10%
Marco Rubio|13% 6% 16% 18%

Rick Santorum| 0% - 1% -
Donald Trump | 26% 26% 28% 19%
Undecided| 2% 2% 1% %
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Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 5% 6% 3% 14%
Ben Carson|15% 19% 14% %
Chris Christie| 5% 4% 6% 3%
Ted Cruz|13% 11% 14% 13%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 11% 6% 4%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% 1% - -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 6% 6% 6%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% 1% -
John Kasich| 3% 1% 3% 10%
George Pataki| 0% - 0% -
Rand Paul| 3% 4% 2% 6%
Marco Rubio|13% 8% 15% 11%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Donald Trump|10% 9% 12% %
Undecided [ 17% 18% 15% 18%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|34% 27% 34%  46%
Donald Trump | 56% 63% 58% 32%
Not sure| 10% 10% 8% 22%
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Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|41% 42% 43% 31%
Ted Cruz|44% 45% 43% 42%
Not sure| 15% 12% 13% 27%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson |43% 59% 39% 28%
Marco Rubio | 42% 30% 50% 38%
Not sure|14% 11% 11% 34%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|50% 57% 48% 41%
Donald Trump|41% 38% 46% 27%
Not sure| 9% 5% 6% 32%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|38% 52% 34% 20%
Marco Rubio|43% 29% 51% 40%
Not sure|19% 18% 15% 39%

November 16-17, 2015 _
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|46% 51% 45% 40%

Donald Trump | 44% 41% 49% 27%
Not sure| 10% 8% 6% 33%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Rubio/Trump

Marco Rubio | 44% 33% 49% 44%
Donald Trump | 46% 53% 46% 27%
Not sure| 10% 14% 5% 29%

Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Want Romney to Run
Yes/No
Want Mitt Romney to | 20% 21% 21% 14%
run for President
Do not want Mitt| 66% 66% 66% 62%
Romney to run for
President
Not sure| 14% 13% 13% 24%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Primary Vote With
Romney
Jeb Bush| 8% 4% 8% 17%
Ben Carson|19% 22% 18% 15%
Ted Cruz|17% 25% 15% 13%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 7% 4% 1%
John Kasich| 3% 3% 4% 3%
Rand Paul| 1% 2% 1% 5%
Mitt Romney| 7% 4% 8% 11%
Marco Rubio|11% 3% 14% 14%
Donald Trump | 24% 25% 26% 16%
Someone else / Not| 4% 6% 3% 6%
sure

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Bush Kept Us Safe
Agree/Disagree

Agree that George W.| 79% 78% 85% 56%
Bush kept us safe
Disagree that George|13% 13% 9% 28%
W. Bush kept us safe
Not sure| 8% 10% 6% 16%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal | 81% 74% 83% 89%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal | 12% 17% 11% 5%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure| 7% 9% 6% 6%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support| 7% 10% 1% 11%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|12% 14% 11% 10%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|37% 27% 38% 55%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping | 23% 19% 26% 18%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support|19% 26% 18% 4%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% 1%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose

Support shutting | 27% 35% 28% 10%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting | 38% 28% 41% 47%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|35% 37% 32% 43%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush Favorability
Favorable|27% 16% 31% 21%
Unfavorable|[50% 68% 45% 49%

Not sure|[24% 16% 25% 30%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Carson Favorability
Favorable|61% 79% 57% 54%
Unfavorable|24% 8% 30% 17%

Not sure[15% 13% 13% 29%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|55% 72% 50% 56%
Unfavorable|[26% 16% 31% 13%

Not sure{19% 13% 19% 31%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|51% 65% 48% 44%
Unfavorable|30% 15% 35% 27%

Not sure[19% 20% 17% 29%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|55% 50% 59% 39%
Unfavorable[25% 28% 25% 20%

Not sure|21% 21% 17% 41%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump Favorability
Favorable[51% 53% 49% 59%
Unfavorable[37% 39% 40% 22%

Not sure|12% 8% 12% 19%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Christie Favorability
Favorable|46% 43% 48% 42%
Unfavorable[32% 38% 32% 20%

Not sure{22% 19% 19% 38%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 8% 6% 5%
Unfavorable|36% 45% 35% 28%

Not sure[58% 47% 59% 67%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Graham Favorability
Favorable|24% 26% 24% 21%
Unfavorable|37% 44% 35% 32%

Not sure[39% 29% 41% 46%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[58% 63% 56% 63%
Unfavorable[23% 25% 24% 19%

Not sure|18% 12% 20% 18%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|37% 53% 33% 29%
Unfavorable[29% 25% 31% 29%

Not sure[34% 22% 36% 42%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|25% 26% 25% 23%
Unfavorable[37% 42% 35% 38%

Not sure(38% 32% 40% 39%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 10% 7% 8%
Unfavorable|41% 42% 42% 36%

Not sure[51% 48% 52% 56%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable[36% 47% 33% 31%
Unfavorable[39% 36% 42% 29%

Not sure|26% 17% 25% 41%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|37% 51% 34% 32%
Unfavorable[30% 18% 34% 25%

Not sure[33% 32% 32% 42%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 5% 2% 6% 4%
Ben Carson|19% 23% 19% 14%
Chris Christie| 3% 0% 5% 1%
Ted Cruz(14% 26% 10% 17%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 5% 4% 3%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0% -
Lindsey Graham| 1% 3% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 4% 4% 4% 9%

Bobby Jindal| 0% - 0% -
John Kasich| 3% 1% 4% 2%
George Pataki| 1% - - 4%
Rand Paul| 2% - 3% 3%

Marco Rubio[13% 11% 16% 6%
Rick Santorum| 0% 0% 1% -
Donald Trump[26% 23% 26% 36%

Undecided| 2% 1% 2% 3%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 5% 4% 6% 7%
Ben Carson|15% 25% 12% 16%
Chris Christie| 5% 3% 6% 3%
Ted Cruz|13% 12% 14% 4%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 5% 7% 11%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 1%
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - 2%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 8% 5% 10%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% 1% 4%
John Kasich| 3% 1% 4% 1%
George Pataki| 0% - 0% -
Rand Paul| 3% 4% 3% 3%
Marco Rubio|13% 10% 14% 10%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump | 10% 8% 10% 11%
Undecided|17% 17% 17% 16%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|[34% 26% 37% 26%
Donald Trump[56% 65% 52% 61%
Not sure{10% 10% 10% 13%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|41% 47% 40% 37%
Ted Cruz|44% 47% 43% 42%
Not sure|15% 5% 17% 21%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|43% 62% 38% 42%
Marco Rubio|42% 28% 49% 29%
Not sure(14% 10% 13% 29%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|50% 64% 48% 37%
Donald Trump|41% 31% 42% 49%
Not sure| 9% 4% 10% 14%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz(38% 61% 32% 32%
Marco Rubio[43% 27% 51% 23%
Not sure|{19% 12% 17% 44%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|46% 55% 45% 35%
Donald Trump|44% 38% 45% 47%
Not sure|10% 7% 10% 18%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|44% 41% 47% 29%
Donald Trump|46% 48% 44% 51%
Not sure|10% 11% 9% 20%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Want Romney to Run
Yes/No
Want Mitt Romney to|20% 14% 22% 18%
run for President
Do not want Mitt|66% 69% 66% 57%
Romney to run for
President
Not sure|[14% 17% 12% 25%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Primary Vote With
Romney

Jeb Bush| 8% 8% 9% 5%
Ben Carson|19% 35% 16% 9%
Ted Cruz(17% 27% 15% 18%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 4% 4% 7%
John Kasich| 3% 0% 4% 3%
Rand Paul| 1% - 2% 3%
Mitt Romney| 7% 2% 9% 8%
Marco Rubio|11% 5% 13% 8%
Donald Trump|24% 17% 25% 31%

Someone else / Not| 4% 3% 4% 8%
sure

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush Kept Us Safe
Agree/Disagree

Agree that George W.[79% 87% 78% 71%
Bush kept us safe

Disagree that George|13% 8% 14% 17%
W. Bush kept us safe

Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 12%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support acriminal|81% 73% 85% 77%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose acriminal|12% 23% 9% 10%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure| 7% 4% 7% 13%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support| 7% 6% % 6%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|12% 6% 13% 15%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|37% 37% 39% 22%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping[23% 19% 24% 24%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support{19% 30% 14% 27%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 6%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Tea Party Yes/No

Not

Yes No| sure

Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose

Support shutting
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting
down mosques in the
United States

27%

38%

45% 22% 31%

19% 46% 20%

Not sure[35% 36% 32% 48%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Bush Favorability
Favorable|27% 23% 30%
Unfavorable | 50% 56% 44%
Not sure|24% 21% 26%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Carson Favorability
Favorable|61% 69% 54%
Unfavorable|24% 19% 28%
Not sure|15% 12% 18%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|55% 64% 47%
Unfavorable|26% 19% 32%
Not sure|19% 18% 20%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|51% 50% 52%
Unfavorable|30% 30% 30%
Not sure|19% 20% 18%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 54% 55%
Unfavorable|25% 25% 24%
Not sure|21% 20% 21%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Trump Favorability
Favorable|51% 54% 48%
Unfavorable|37% 31% 43%
Not sure|12% 15% 8%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Christie Favorability
Favorable | 46% 46% 47%
Unfavorable|32% 31% 33%
Not sure|22% 23% 20%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 4% 8%
Unfavorable|36% 37% 35%
Not sure|58% 59% 57%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Graham Favorability
Favorable | 24% 23% 25%
Unfavorable|37% 37% 36%
Not sure|39% 40% 38%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 71% 47%
Unfavorable|23% 15% 31%
Not sure|18% 14% 22%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|37% 41% 33%
Unfavorable|29% 25% 34%
Not sure|34% 34% 33%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|25% 23% 27%
Unfavorable|37% 36% 37%
Not sure|38% 41% 36%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 5% 10%
Unfavorable|41% 41% 41%
Not sure|51% 54% 49%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No

Paul Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

36%
39%
26%

29% 41%
44%  34%
26% 25%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|37% 45%  30%
Unfavorable|30% 20% 39%
Not sure|33% 35% 31%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 5% 5% 4%
Ben Carson|19% 23% 16%
Chris Christie| 3% 1% 5%
Ted Cruz|14% 17% 11%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 2% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 2%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 6% 3%
Bobby Jindal| 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich| 3% 3% 4%
George Pataki| 1% - 1%
Rand Paul| 2% 1% 4%
Marco Rubio | 13% 13% 14%
Rick Santorum| 0% 0% 1%
Donald Trump | 26% 28% 25%
Undecided| 2% 1% 3%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 5% 5% 5%
Ben Carson|15% 18% 12%
Chris Christie| 5% 4% 6%
Ted Cruz|13% 16% 9%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 3% 11%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 7% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% 1%
John Kasich| 3% 1% 5%
George Pataki| 0% - 0%
Rand Paul| 3% 2% 4%
Marco Rubio | 13% 13% 13%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 0%
Donald Trump | 10% 8% 12%
Undecided [17% 17% 16%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|34% 30% 37%
Donald Trump | 56% 59% 53%
Not sure|10% 11% 10%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|41% 41% 41%
Ted Cruz|44% 47% 41%
Not sure|15% 12% 18%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|43% 51% 36%
Marco Rubio|42% 35% 49%
Not sure|14% 13% 15%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|50% 55% 44%
Donald Trump |[41% 41% 41%
Not sure| 9% 4% 15%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|38% 50% 26%
Marco Rubio [43% 33% 52%
Not sure|19% 17% 21%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No

Yes No

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz
Donald Trump

Not sure

46%
44%
10%

52% 40%
41% 46%
7% 14%

Base

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No

Yes No

Rubio/Trump

run for President

Do not want Mitt
Romney to run for
President

Not sure

66%

14%

Marco Rubio [ 44% 43% 45%
Donald Trump | 46% 49% 43%
Not sure|10% 8% 12%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Want Romney to Run
Yes/No
Want Mitt Romney to [ 20% 15% 25%

71% 61%

14% 15%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Primary Vote With
Romney
Jeb Bush| 8% 4% 12%
Ben Carson|19% 26% 11%
Ted Cruz|17% 21% 14%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 2% 7%
John Kasich| 3% 3% 3%
Rand Paul| 1% 1% 2%
Mitt Romney| 7% 4% 10%
Marco Rubio|11% 9% 13%
Donald Trump | 24% 25% 23%
Someone else / Not| 4% 3% 5%
sure
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No

Bush Kept Us Safe
Agree/Disagree

Agree that George W. | 79% 86% 73%
Bush kept us safe

Disagree that George|13% 7% 18%
W. Bush kept us safe

Not sure| 8% 7% 9%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal | 81% 75% 88%

background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal | 12% 15% 9%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure| 7% 10% 3%

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No

Base Yes No

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support| 7% 4% 9%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|12% 11% 12%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|37% 37% 37%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping [ 23% 24% 22%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support|19% 20% 17%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 3% 3% 3%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose
Support shutting [ 27% 33% 22%

down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting [ 38% 25% 50%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|35% 42% 28%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative

Bush Favorability

Favorable|27% 23% 44% 23% 30% 22%
Unfavorable|50%  26% 42% 52% 44% 58%
Not sure|24% 51% 13% 26% 26% 20%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Carson Favorability

Favorable|61% 45% 51% 37% 68% 70%
Unfavorable|24% 33% 47% 42% 16% 17%
Not sure|15% 22% 1% 21% 16% 13%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|55%  55% 19% 22% 61% 75%
Unfavorable|26%  33% 74% 52% 16% 11%
Not sure|[19% 12% 7% 25% 22% 14%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|51% 6% 48% 39% 55% 56%
Unfavorable|30% 65% 39% 40% 26% 25%
Not sure[19% 29% 13% 21% 19% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Rubio Favorability

Favorable|55% 55% 45% 43% 65% 51%
Unfavorable|25%  39% 47% 34% 14% 28%
Not sure|21% 6% 8% 23% 22% 21%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

51% 24% 42%
37% 69% 57%
12% 6% 1%

45% 50%
48% 36%
7% 14%

58%
28%
14%

November 16-17, 2015
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|46% 62% 27% 43% 52% 44%
Unfavorable|32% 38% 62% 32% 25% 34%
Not sure|22% - 11% 25% 22% 21%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 6% 20% 4% 6% 5%
Unfavorable|36% 13% 30% 40% 32% 41%
Not sure[58% 81% 50% 56% 63% 54%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Graham Favorability
Favorable | 24% 6% 30% 20% 27% 23%
Unfavorable|37%  19% 42% 34% 35% 41%
Not sure[39%  75% 27% 46% 38% 36%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|[58% 67% 30% 36% 66% 68%
Unfavorable|23%  12% 59% 36% 17% 17%
Not sure[18% 21% 11% 28% 17% 15%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|37% 6% 25% 14% 37% 54%
Unfavorable|29% 57% 56% 44% 26% 19%
Not sure|[34% 37% 19% 42% 37% 27%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|25% 6% 34% 20% 27% 25%
Unfavorable|37%  46% 40% 40% 30% 41%
Not sure[38% 48% 26% 40% 42% 33%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Pataki Favorability

Favorable| 7% 22% 24% 8% 5% 7%
Unfavorable|41% 13% 33% 41% 38% 47%
Not sure[51% 65% 43% 51% 57% 46%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 19% 45%
39% 45% 44%
26% 36% 11%

28% 36%
39% 37%
33% 27%

39%
40%
21%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Santorum Favorability

Favorable|37% 6% 32% 21% 36% 50%
Unfavorable|30% 52% 48% 44% 29% 18%

Not sure|[33% 43% 20% 35% 35% 31%

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush| 5% 6% 3% 10% 3% 4%

Ben Carson|19% - 14% 13% 22% 22%

Chris Christie| 3% 33% 7% 5% 2% 2%

Ted Cruz|14% - - 1% 10% 29%

Carly Fiorina| 4% - 13% 7% 4% 2%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 1% - -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 9% 0% - 2%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 6% 9% 2% 6% 3%
Bobby Jindal| 0% - - 1% 0% -

John Kasich| 3% - 4% 8% 3% 1%

George Pataki| 1% 17% 1% - - 1%

Rand Paul| 2% 6% 11% 6% 1% 1%

Marco Rubio|13%  14% 13% 13% 16% 11%

Rick Santorum| 0% 6% - - 1% 0%
Donald Trump|[26% 13% 15% 31% 28% 24%
Undecided| 2% - 1% 3% 3% 1%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 5% - 22% 6% 5% 2%
Ben Carson|15% - 26% 8% 15% 17%
Chris Christie| 5% 17% 5% 8% 3% 4%
Ted Cruz|13% - 9% 6% 14% 16%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 6% 10% 6% 11% 3%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 0% - -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - - - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 6% - - 6% 5% 8%
Bobby Jindal| 1% - - 0% 1% 3%
John Kasich| 3% 6% 1% 7% 4% 1%
George Pataki| 0% - - 1% - -
Rand Paul| 3% - 4% 5% 2% 3%
Marco Rubio|13%  45% - 9% 15% 13%
Rick Santorum| 1% - - 1% 1% 2%
Donald Trump|10% 12% 8% 6% 9% 14%
Undecided |17% 14% 15% 30% 13% 14%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|34% 52% 48% 39% 35% 25%
Donald Trump[56%  18% 37% 51% 55% 64%
Not sure{10% 31% 15% 9% 9% 11%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|41% 33% 25% 38% 49% 37%
Ted Cruz|44% 19% 58% 38% 38% 53%
Not sure|[15%  48% 16% 24% 12% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|43% 12% 28% 41% 41% 52%
Marco Rubio |[42% 6% 55% 42% 46% 37%
Not sure|[14% 81% 17% 16% 13% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|50% 39% 51% 37% 52% 54%
Donald Trump|41% 36% 33% 48% 38% 42%
Not sure| 9% 26% 16% 15% 9% 4%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|38% 6% 14% 21% 34% 58%
Marco Rubio|43%  45% 70% 46% 49% 30%
Not sure[19%  48% 16% 33% 17% 13%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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] Public Policy

Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|46% 6% 33% 35% 45% 58%
Donald Trump|44% 25% 54% 51% 44% 38%
Not sure[10% 69% 13% 14% 11% 4%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|44% 33% 58% 40% 46% 41%
Donald Trump|46% 31% 39% 50% 41% 51%
Not sure[10% 36% 3% 10% 13% 9%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Want Romney to Run
Yes/No
Want Mitt Romney to[20% 17% 27% 31% 15% 18%
run for President
Do not want Mitt|66%  65% 68% 56% 67% 70%
Romney to run for
President
Not sure|14% 19% 5% 13% 18% 12%
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survey of 607 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Primary Vote With
Romney
Jeb Bush| 8% 12% 28% 11% 5% 7%
Ben Carson|19% 33% 20% 11% 22% 19%
Ted Cruz|17% - 9% 10% 14% 28%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% 1%
John Kasich| 3% - 3% 10% 2% 1%
Rand Paul| 1% - 3% 3% 1% 0%
Mitt Romney| 7% 6% 3% 11% 5% 9%
Marco Rubio|11% - 8% 9% 15% 8%
Donald Trump|24% 26% 17% 28% 26% 22%
Someone else/Not| 4% 17% 3% 3% 3% 6%
sure
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Bush Kept Us Safe
Agree/Disagree
Agree that George W.|79% 53% 51% 64% 87% 85%
Bush kept us safe
Disagree that George|13% 47% 47% 25% 5% 7%
W. Bush kept us safe
Not sure| 8% - 3% 12% 8% %

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Base

Ideology

Very
liberal

Somewhat
liberal

Moderate

Somewhat
conservative

Very
conservative

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure

81%

12%

7%

94%

6%

75%

16%

9%

89%

8%

3%

84%

8%

8%

74%

18%

8%

Base

Ideology

Very
liberal

Somewhat
liberal

Moderate

Somewhat
conservative

Very
conservative

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

7%

12%

37%

23%

19%

3%

26%

29%

12%

33%

30%

27%

29%

4%

3%

7%

13%

19%

40%

12%

14%

2%

3%

7%

43%

29%

15%

3%

2%

9%

30%

25%

30%

3%
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose
Support shutting [ 27% 6% 23% 25% 21% 39%

down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting|38%  88% 47% 46% 41% 25%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|35% 6% 29% 29% 38% 36%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|27% 30% 24%
Unfavorable|50% 45% 54%

Not sure|24% 25% 22%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable|61% 58% 64%
Unfavorable|24% 27% 21%

Not sure|15% 15% 15%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|55% 52% 58%
Unfavorable|26% 26% 25%

Not sure|19% 22% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|51% 53% 49%
Unfavorable|30% 25% 34%

Not sure|19% 21% 17%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|55% 57% 52%
Unfavorable|25% 19% 30%

Not sure|21% 24% 18%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable|51% 45% 56%
Unfavorable|37% 42% 33%

Not sure|12% 13% 11%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable | 46% 44% 48%
Unfavorable|32% 31% 33%

Not sure|22% 24% 19%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 5% 7%
Unfavorable|36% 32% 40%

Not sure|58% 63% 53%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Graham Favorability
Favorable|24% 23% 25%
Unfavorable|37% 32% 40%

Not sure|39% 45% 34%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 58% 58%
Unfavorable|23% 23% 23%

Not sure|18% 18% 18%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|37% 32% 40%
Unfavorable|29% 27% 32%

Not sure|34% 41% 28%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|25% 24% 27%
Unfavorable|37% 34% 39%

Not sure|38% 42% 34%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 10% 5%
Unfavorable|41% 36% 46%

Not sure|51% 54% 49%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable | 36% 32% 38%
Unfavorable|39% 39% 39%

Not sure|26% 28% 23%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|37% 35% 39%
Unfavorable|30% 28% 31%

Not sure|33% 36% 30%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 5% 6% 4%

Ben Carson|19% 18% 20%

Chris Christie| 3% 5% 2%

Ted Cruz|14% 13% 14%

Carly Fiorina| 4% 5% 4%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 0% 2%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 4% 5%

Bobby Jindal| 0% 1% -
John Kasich| 3% 4% 3%

George Pataki| 1% 0% 1%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 3%
Marco Rubio | 13% 19% 9%
Rick Santorum| 0% 0% 1%

Donald Trump | 26% 20% 32%
Undecided| 2% 2% 2%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 5% 8% 3%
Ben Carson|15% 13% 16%
Chris Christie| 5% 6% 4%
Ted Cruz|13% 13% 12%
Carly Fiorina| 7% % 8%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 9% 3%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% 2%
John Kasich| 3% 2% 4%
George Pataki| 0% - 0%
Rand Paul| 3% 3% 3%
Marco Rubio | 13% 11% 14%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 1%
Donald Trump | 10% 9% 11%
Undecided [17% 15% 18%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|34% 36% 32%
Donald Trump [ 56% 52% 60%
Not sure| 10% 12% 9%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|41% 36% 46%

Ted Cruz|44% 47% 41%

Not sure|15% 17% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|43% 38% 48%

Marco Rubio [42% 48% 37%

Not sure|14% 14% 15%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|50% 52% 47%

Donald Trump|41% 38% 44%

Not sure| 9% 9% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|38% 34% 41%
Marco Rubio|43% 46% 40%
Not sure|19% 20% 19%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|46% 51% 41%
Donald Trump | 44% 38% 49%
Not sure|10% 11% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|44% 52% 36%

Donald Trump | 46% 36% 55%

Not sure|10% 12% 9%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Want Romney to Run
Yes/No

Want Mitt Romney to [ 20% 22% 18%
run for President

Do not want Mitt| 66% 61% 70%
Romney to run for
President

Not sure|14% 17% 12%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Primary Vote With

Romney
Jeb Bush| 8% 11% 6%
Ben Carson|19% 17% 20%
Ted Cruz|17% 16% 18%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 6% 3%
John Kasich| 3% 3% 3%

Rand Paul| 1% 1% 2%
Mitt Romney| 7% 10% 5%
Marco Rubio|11% 12% 9%

Donald Trump | 24% 19% 29%

Someone else / Not| 4% 4% 5%
sure

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Kept Us Safe
Agree/Disagree

Agree that George W.| 79% 83% 76%
Bush kept us safe

Disagree that George|13% 10% 16%
W. Bush kept us safe

Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal [ 81% 88% 76%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Oppose a criminal | 12% 7% 16%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Not sure| 7% 6% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support| 7% 9% 5%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|12% 13% 10%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|37% 40% 34%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping | 23% 20% 26%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support|19% 15% 22%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 3% 3% 3%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose
Support shutting [ 27% 26% 29%
down mosques in the
United States
Oppose shutting [ 38% 35% 41%
down mosques in the
United States
Not sure|35% 40% 30%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush Favorability

Favorable|27% 25% 26% 30%
Unfavorable|[50% 49% 55% 43%
Not sure|[24% 27% 20% 26%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|61% 62% 62% 60%
Unfavorable|24% 24% 24% 24%

Not sure|[15% 14% 14% 17%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|55% 49% 56% 60%
Unfavorable[26% 33% 26% 18%

Not sure{19% 18% 18% 22%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|51% 45% 55% 50%
Unfavorable|30% 34% 29% 28%

Not sure|[19% 22% 16% 22%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|55% 43% 56% 64%
Unfavorable|25% 35% 23% 17%

Not sure[21% 22% 21% 20%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable|51% 54% 49% 51%
Unfavorable[37% 39% 37% 37%

Not sure|12% 7% 14% 12%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|46% 42% 44% 54%
Unfavorable[32% 41% 34% 21%
Not sure|[22% 18% 22% 25%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 13% 3% 4%
Unfavorable|36% 27% 42% 37%
Not sure|[58% 61% 55% 59%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Graham Favorability
Favorable|24% 25% 21% 28%
Unfavorable|37% 32% 41% 36%
Not sure[39% 43% 38% 37%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[58% 45% 62% 66%
Unfavorable[23% 32% 22% 17%
Not sure[18% 23% 16% 17%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|37% 33% 40% 35%
Unfavorable[29% 32% 28% 29%
Not sure|[34% 35% 32% 36%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|25% 20% 25% 31%
Unfavorable[37% 43% 36% 33%
Not sure[38% 37% 40% 36%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 10% 6% 7%
Unfavorable|41% 30% 47% 43%
Not sure|[51% 59% 47% 49%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable[36% 38% 38% 29%
Unfavorable[39% 41% 34% 45%
Not sure|26% 22% 28% 26%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|37% 34% 38% 38%
Unfavorable[30% 35% 29% 26%

Not sure|(33% 31% 33% 36%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 5% 4% 4% 7%

Ben Carson|19% 24% 19% 15%

Chris Christie| 3% 5% 3% 2%

Ted Cruz|14% 5% 18% 16%

Carly Fiorina| 4% 5% 4% 3%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 1% 4% - 0%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 6% 4% 4%
Bobby Jindal| 0% - 0% 0%
John Kasich| 3% 2% 4% 4%
George Pataki| 1% - 1% 0%

Rand Paul| 2% 4% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio|13% 10% 14% 17%
Rick Santorum| 0% - 1% 1%
Donald Trump|[26% 29% 26% 25%
Undecided| 2% 4% 1% 2%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 5% 7% 5% 5%
Ben Carson|15% 13% 18% 11%
Chris Christie| 5% 5% 3% 7%
Ted Cruz|13% 16% 12% 10%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 5% 10% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 5% 7% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 1% - 2% 1%
John Kasich| 3% 4% 2% 4%
George Pataki| 0% - 1% -
Rand Paul| 3% - 5% 4%
Marco Rubio | 13% 9% 13% 16%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 1% 2%
Donald Trump | 10% 9% 10% 11%
Undecided|17% 26% 10% 19%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|34% 39% 29% 35%
Donald Trump[56% 52% 60% 52%
Not sure|10% 9% 10% 12%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 607 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|41% 49% 40% 35%

Ted Cruz|44% 38% 46% 46%

Not sure|{15% 13% 14% 18%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|43% 47% 46% 36%

Marco Rubio[42% 38% 41% 49%

Not sure{14% 14% 14% 14%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|50% 52% 50% 46%

Donald Trump|[41% 39% 41% 44%

Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 10%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz(38% 34% 42% 35%
Marco Rubio|43% 46% 41% 44%
Not sure|19% 20% 17% 22%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|46% 34% 52% 48%
Donald Trump|44% 56% 38% 41%
Not sure|10% 11% 10% 11%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|44% 31% 47% 50%

Donald Trump[46% 54% 42% 43%

Not sure{10% 14% 11% 6%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Want Romney to Run
Yes/No

Want Mitt Romney to[20% 23% 16% 22%
run for President

Do not want Mitt|66% 64% 72% 58%
Romney to run for
President

Not sure|14% 13% 12% 20%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Primary Vote With
Romney

Jeb Bush| 8% 12% 6% 9%
Ben Carson|19% 23% 18% 15%
Ted Cruz(17% 11% 22% 17%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 5% 5% 3%
John Kasich| 3% 5% 1% 4%
Rand Paul| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney| 7% 4% 8% 10%
Marco Rubio|11% 7% 11% 13%
Donald Trump|24% 27% 23% 23%

Someone else / Not| 4% 4% 4% 4%
sure

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush Kept Us Safe
Agree/Disagree

Agree that George W.[79% 76% 81% 79%
Bush kept us safe

Disagree that George|13% 16% 12% 11%
W. Bush kept us safe

Not sure| 8% 7% 8% 10%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support acriminal|81% 81% 79% 85%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose acriminal | 12% 11% 15% 8%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure| 7% 8% 6% 7%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support| 7% 12% 6% 3%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|12% 12% 10% 13%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|37% 34% 37% 41%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping|23% 25% 24% 20%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support{19% 15% 21% 19%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 4%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose

Support shutting|[27% 21% 30% 30%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting[38% 47% 38% 28%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|35% 32% 32% 42%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 607 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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November 16-17, 2015

Survey of 538 Democratic primary voters
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 68%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 24%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 52%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O’Malley?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 27%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 18%
NOE SUIME e, 55%

Given the choices of Hillary Clinton, Martin
O’Malley, and Bernie Sanders who would you
most like to see as the Democratic candidate
for President in 20167

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 59%
Martin O'Malley ...........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiieieeeieeen 7%
Bernie Sanders.........cccocviiviiic e 26%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the Democratic
candidate for President in 20167

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 11%
Martin O'Malley ............oceveeiiiiiiieiee e 15%
Bernie Sanders........ccccovcvveiviee e 26%
NOE SUIE ... 49%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 24%
Somewhat iberal ............coceveeveverererereenn, 31%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 33%
Somewhat conservative..........c.ccoceervienneenene. 9%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveiiiirieeeeeesiiiieneenans 3%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 54%
Man....... 46%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 10%
WHILE e 63%
African AMEriCaN........cccceeveeeiiiiiiiiee e ees 22%
Other ... 5%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 36%
BB 80 B5 oot 41%
Olderthan 65 .......ovieeeiiieeee s 22%
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Democratic Primary

Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Not
Base [Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| sure

Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 68% 94% 20% 35% 17%
Unfavorable|24% 3% 68% 49% 51%

Not sure| 9% 3% 12% 15% 32%

Democratic Primary

Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Not
Base [Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| sure

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|52% 49% 23% 79% 4%
Unfavorable|27% 26% 67% 11% 47%

Not sure[21% 24% 10% 10% 49%

Democratic Primary

Hillary| Martin| Bernie[ Not
Base [Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| sure

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable | 27% 31% 36% 23% 4%
Unfavorable|18% 14% 32% 21% 23%

Not sure|55% 55% 32% 56% 73%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Hillary| Martin| Bernie Not
Base [Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders sure

Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|59%  100% - - -

Martin O'Malley| 7% - 100% - -
Bernie Sanders|26% - - 100% -
Not sure| 8% - - - 100%

Democratic Primary

Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Not
Base [Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| sure

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Hillary Clinton|11% - 22% 34% 1%
Martin O'Malley| 15% 13% - 27% 2%
Bernie Sanders|26% 38% 31% - 13%

Not sure|49% 49% 47% 39% 84%

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|68%  74% 81% 57% 50% 46%
Unfavorable|24% 21% 12% 27% 50% 54%
Not sure| 9% 5% 7% 16% 1% -
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|52% 64% 62% 44% 20% 38%
Unfavorable|27%  15% 18% 35% 50% 42%
Not sure|21% 21% 20% 21% 29% 20%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|[27%  35% 31% 26% 3% 3%
Unfavorable|18% 20% 15% 15% 27% 47%
Not sure|55%  44% 55% 58% 70% 50%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|59%  56% 72% 56% 48% 19%
Martin O'Malley| 7% 0% 3% 12% 14% 26%
Bernie Sanders|26%  39% 23% 22% 18% 32%
Not sure| 8% 4% 2% 11% 20% 22%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 538 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Polling

] Public Policy

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Hillary Clinton|11% 17% 10% 8% 10% 3%
Martin O'Malley|15%  18% 11% 18% 9% 10%
Bernie Sanders|26% 17% 36% 28% 9% 11%
Not sure[49% 48% 43% 47% 71% 76%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 68% 79% 54%
Unfavorable|24% 13% 36%
Not sure| 9% 8% 10%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Sanders Favorability
Favorable [ 52% 53% 50%
Unfavorable|27% 22% 32%
Not sure|21% 25% 17%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|27% 22% 33%
Unfavorable|18% 13% 24%
Not sure|55% 65% 43%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 538 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|59% 69% 47%
Martin O'Malley| 7% 3% 11%
Bernie Sanders | 26% 22% 32%
Not sure| 8% 6% 10%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Hillary Clinton|11% 11% 10%
Martin O'Malley | 15% 12% 18%
Bernie Sanders | 26% 29% 22%
Not sure|49% 48% 50%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|68% 85% 60% 79% 74%
Unfavorable|24% 15% 31% 8% 23%
Not sure| 9% - 9% 13% 3%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 538 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|52% 51% 58% 37% 49%
Unfavorable|27% 32% 28% 20% 33%
Not sure|21% 17% 15% 43% 19%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable|27% 21% 28% 27% 30%
Unfavorable|18% 34% 18% 10% 24%
Not sure|55% 44% 54% 63% 46%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other

Democratic Primary

Hillary Clinton|59% 84% 50% 70% 72%
Martin O'Malley| 7% - 8% 4% 16%
Bernie Sanders | 26% 8% 36% 13% 7%
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 14% 5%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 538 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Hillary Clinton|11% 7% 15% - 8%
Martin O'Malley| 15% 11% 17% 13% 8%
Bernie Sanders | 26% 46% 24% 17% 41%
Not sure|49% 36% 44% 70% 43%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[68% 60% 71% 73%
Unfavorable[24% 29% 22% 18%
Not sure[ 9% 12% 6% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|52% 45% 58% 53%
Unfavorable[27% 26% 28% 24%
Not sure{21% 29% 14% 23%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 538 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|27% 18% 34% 30%
Unfavorable[18% 18% 17% 21%

Not sure|[55% 64% 50% 49%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|59% 53% 60% 66%

Martin O'Malley| 7% 4% 8% 8%
Bernie Sanders|26% 32% 26% 17%

Not sure[ 8% 10% 5% 8%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Hillary Clinton|11% 12% 10% 10%
Martin O'Malley|15% 14% 17% 13%
Bernie Sanders|26% 20% 28% 30%

Not sure|[49% 54% 45% 47%

November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 538 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 52%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Generally speaking if the election for President
was today, would you vote for the Democratic
or Republican candidate?

Democrat .......ccoooeviiiiiiie e, 42%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 47%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable.........ccccccci 22%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 55%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 40%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable........cccccccoi 39%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 53%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiieeeee 33%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiceeee e 45%
NOE SUME .., 22%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?
Favorable........cccoo 31%
Unfavorable ... 41%
NOLSUIE ..o 28%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?
Favorable........cccovviiiiii e 39%
Unfavorable ... 37%
NOLSUIE ..o 24%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?
Favorable........cccoo e 31%
Unfavorable ... 49%
NOLSUIE ..o 20%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 34%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 55%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 11%

Q11 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ...eevveeeeeeeeee e 43%
JED BUSN . oe e 41%
NOE SUIE .ottt 15%
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Q14

Q15
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccceeeeeiiiiieiiiieiee e 39%
JED BUSh....coeiieeeeeec e, 42%
NOE SUME .., 18%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 46%
Ben Carson.........ccoeeeevieiiiiiieeeieee e, 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 9%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders..........ccccccccvviiiiiiiiiie 39%
BEN CAISON eveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 46%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 46%
TEA CIUZ ..o 44%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 39%
E=Te O U 44%
NOE SUME .., 17%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 46%
Carly Fiorina ......ccccoovveeeiiiiieecece e 41%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Q18

Q19

Q20

Q21

Q22

Q23

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Carly Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiieiiiieeee e 40%
Carly FiorNa .......ccooeeiiiiiiiiiie e 42%
NOE SUME e, 18%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 43%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveeiiieeeecceeeeee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders..........cccccccceiiiiiiiiiiiieee 38%
MATCO RUDIO <.t 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt 18%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 45%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeee e 44%
NOLSUIE ... 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeiiiiieiiieiee e 41%
Donald Trump ....ooooieeiieeeeeee e 44%
NOE SUME .., 15%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA. ......voveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeen, 48%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 42%
Someone else / Don't remember ..........ccvvvveee 10%
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Q24 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat

conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccooiiiiiiiie
Somewhat liberal ............ccccccooiiiiiie.
Moderate. ........cceeeiiiiiiieeiieeieieee e
Somewhat conservative.......................

Very conservative .........cccooeecvveeeeneennn.
Q25 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q26 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify

with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........ccoveevviiiiieieeiee e
Republican..........ccooooieeiiiiiii

Independent / Other...........ccooccvieeee.n.

November 16-17, 2015

Survey of 1,360 registered voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q27 If you are

53% 18 to 29
47% 30to 45
46 to 65

Q29 Mode
........... 41%
Phone ..
........... 34%
Internet
25%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

Older than 65........c.cevvvvvvvviiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees

Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If

African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 10%
0,

"""""" 12% WHILE ..o £ 270
18%

"""""" ° AFfICAN AMETICAN. ......o.veeeeeeeeeeeeesereeessnsernn L2%0
0,

"""""" 31% ONET ..eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeesereeresersnesennn. 00
0,

----------- 23% Q28 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
16% 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older

than 65, press 4.

12%

27%

........................................................... 41%
20%

80%

20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|43%  81% 5% 22% Vote
Disapprove|52% 14% 94% 68% Democrat  42% 81% 4% 10%
Not sure| 5% 6% 206 11% Republican|47% 9% 91% 43%
Not sure|11% 10% 5% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|22% 17% 28% 15% Favorable|40% 18% 65% 42%
Unfavorable [ 55% 62% 49% 51% Unfavorable|40% 62% 17% 31%
Not sure|23% 21% 23% 34% Not sure|19% 19% 18% 28%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|39% 2% 6% 18% Favorable|33% 12% 60% 23%
Unfavorable [ 53% 18% 91% 62% Unfavorable|45% 68% 20% 37%
Not sure| 8% 10% 3% 19% Not sure|22% 20% 20% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fiorina Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|31% 14% 53% 17% Favorable|39% 22% 58% 38%
Unfavorable [41% 59% 25% 27% Unfavorable|37% 55% 19% 21%
Not sure|28% 27% 22% 55% Not sure|24% 23% 22% 41%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 1,360 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|31% 53% 8% 22% Favorable|34% 17% 52% 41%
Unfavorable|49% 23% 79% 47% Unfavorable|55% 75% 36% 41%
Not sure|20% 23% 13% 31% Not sure|11% 8% 12% 17%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 43% 80% 6% 19% Bernie Sanders|39% 70% 8% 23%
Jeb Bush|41% 8% 80% 37% Jeb Bush|42% 14% 78% 32%
Not sure|15% 11% 14% 44% Not sure|18% 16% 14% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 46% 81% 10% 28% Bernie Sanders|39% 69% 6% 28%
Ben Carson|45% 11% 84% 52% Ben Carson|46% 14% 85% 36%
Not sure| 9% 8% 6% 20% Not sure|16% 18% 9% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 46% 84% 8% 20% Bernie Sanders|39% 71% 7% 21%
Ted Cruz|44% 6% 84% 58% Ted Cruz|44% 10% 83% 44%
Not sure|10% 10% 8% 22% Not sure|17% 19% 10% 35%

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 1,360 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 46% 84% 7% 23% Bernie Sanders [ 40% 71% 8% 26%
Carly Fiorina|41% 4% 82% 51% Carly Fiorina|42% 11% 80% 32%
Not sure|13% 11% 11% 25% Not sure|18% 18% 12% 42%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 43% 80% 6% 21% Bernie Sanders | 38% 68% 7% 21%
Marco Rubio | 45% 8% 85% 55% Marco Rubio | 44% 11% 82% 47%
Not sure|12% 12% 8% 24% Not sure|18% 21% 11% 32%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 45% 83% 8% 20% Bernie Sanders|41% 2% 9% 21%
Donald Trump | 44% 10% 79% 58% Donald Trump | 44% 14% 78% 47%
Not sure|11% 7% 13% 21% Not sure|15% 14% 13% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|43%  86% 75% 48% 13% 7% Vote
. Democrat|42% 89% 79% 46% 8% 4%
Disapprove(52% 13% 19% 44% 83% 91%
Republican | 47% 6% 14% 33% 84% 89%
Not sure| 5% 1% 6% 7% 4% 2%
Not sure|11% 5% 8% 21% 8% 7%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|22%  14% 24% 20% 26% 22% Favorable|40% 27% 18% 30% 59% 69%
Unfavorable|55% 67% 58% 54% 48% 57% Unfavorable|40% 56% 65% 46% 21% 17%
Not sure|23% 20% 18% 26% 26% 20% Not sure|19% 17% 17% 24% 19% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable[39%  80% 2% 42% 10% 7% Favorable|33% 22% 14% 17% 50% 69%
Unfavorable|53%  16% 19% 45% 83% 91% Unfavorable|45%  66% 73% 54% 22% 14%
Not sure| 8% 4% 8% 13% % 1% Not sure|22% 12% 13% 29% 28% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Fiorina Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|31% 13% 20% 25% 45% 49% Favorable|39% 27% 22% 34% 59% 49%
Unfavorable|41% 62% 58% 44% 26% 25% Unfavorable|37% 58% 61% 36% 15% 26%
Not sure|28% 25% 22% 32% 30% 25% Not sure|24% 15% 18% 30% 26% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|31% 58% 60% 34% 9% 4% Favorable|34% 13% 17% 27% 50% 60%
Unfavorable|49%  18% 24% 43% 70% 84% Unfavorable|55%  85% 76% 60% 38% 26%
Not sure[20%  24% 16% 23% 21% 12% Not sure|11% 2% 8% 13% 12% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|43%  86% 76% 50% 13% 5% Bernie Sanders|39%  75% 69% 45% 11% 7%
Jeb Bush|41% 8% 14% 28% 74% 74% Jeb Bush|42% 6% 23% 32% 70% 74%
Not sure| 15% 6% 10% 22% 13% 21% Not sure|18%  19% 8% 23% 19% 19%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton|46%  84% 79% 55% 17% 4% Bernie Sanders|39%  74% 64% 48% 11% 4%
Ben Carson |45% 8% 15% 32% 75% 90% Ben Carson|46% 17% 20% 31% 74% 84%
Not sure| 9% 8% 6% 13% 8% 6% Not sure|16% 8% 15% 22% 14% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|46%  90% 78% 54% 15% 5% Bernie Sanders|39%  75% 66% 51% 8% 4%
Ted Cruz|44% 2% 15% 29% 78% 88% Ted Cruz|44% 15% 17% 26% 75% 85%
Not sure|10% 8% % 17% % 7% Not sure|17% 10% 17% 23% 17% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|46%  89% 81% 52% 15% % Bernie Sanders|40%  77% 71% 44% 15% 5%
Carly Fiorina|41% 2% 12% 30% 2% 83% Carly Fiorina|42% 8% 16% 32% 65% 81%
Not sure|13% 9% 7% 18% 13% 10% Not sure|18%  15% 13% 24% 20% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|43%  84% 78% 47% 16% 7% Bernie Sanders|38% 77% 66% 45% 8% 6%
Marco Rubio | 45% 4% 16% 34% 7% 84% Marco Rubio|44%  10% 19% 30% 76% 80%
Not sure[12%  12% 6% 19% % 10% Not sure|18% 13% 15% 25% 16% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|45%  91% 81% 52% 14% 4% Bernie Sanders|41%  77% 71% 49% 10% %
Donald Trump | 44% % 12% 33% 74% 84% Donald Trump | 44% 7% 17% 34% 70% 85%
Not sure|11% 3% 7% 15% 12% 12% Not sure|15%  16% 12% 16% 20% 8%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Generic President
Vote

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

42% 49%  34%
47% 38% 57%
11% 13% 9%

Obama Approval
Approve|43% 47% 39%
Disapprove|52% 47% 59%
Not sure| 5% 6% 2%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22% 22% 21%
55% 53% 58%

23% 25% 21%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

40% 34% 47%
40% 43% 37%

19% 22% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 47% 30%
53% 46% 61%
8% 7% 9%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 27% 40%
45% 47% 43%
22% 26% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 25% 37%
41% 41% 42%
28% 34% 21%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 35% 43%
37% 37% 37%
24% 28% 20%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 35% 27%
49% 42% 58%
20% 23% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 26% 43%
55% 63% 47%
11% 11% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

43% 50% 36%
41% 36% 47%
15% 14% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Bush

Bernie Sanders
Jeb Bush

Not sure

39% 41% 37%
42% 39% 46%
18% 20% 16%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

46% 54% 37%
45% 37% 55%
9% 10% 8%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Carson

Bernie Sanders
Ben Carson

Not sure

39% 42%  35%
46% 39% 53%
16% 19% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

46% 52% 39%
44% 37% 51%
10% 11% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Cruz

Bernie Sanders
Ted Cruz

Not sure

39% 42% 36%
44% 37% 52%
17% 21% 12%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

November 16-17, 2015

survey of 1,360 registered voters



Polling

] Public Policy

Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 46% 53% 39% Bernie Sanders | 40% 44%  35%
Carly Fiorina|41% 34% 49% Carly Fiorina|42% 33% 51%
Not sure[13% 13% 12% Not sure|18% 23% 13%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton |43% 50% 36% Bernie Sanders|38% 42% 33%
Marco Rubio|45% 39% 51% Marco Rubio|44% 39% 50%
Not sure|12% 11% 13% Not sure|18% 19% 16%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 45% 53% 37% Bernie Sanders|41% 46%  35%
Donald Trump | 44% 37% 52% Donald Trump | 44% 37% 53%
Not sure|11% 11% 11% Not sure|15% 17% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican /| Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|43% 77% 7% 37% Vote
Disapprove|52% 17% 92% 56% Democrat| 42% 9% % 21%
Not surel 5% 6% 20 6% Republican | 47% 12% 89% 46%
Not sure|11% 8% 4% 27%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|22% 16% 28% 21% Favorable|40% 22% 61% 43%
Unfavorable|55% 62% 46% 57% Unfavorable | 40% 57% 22% 39%
Not sure|23% 22% 25% 22% Not sure|19% 22% 17% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 39% 75% 8% 23% Favorable|33% 15% 56% 30%
Unfavorable|53% 17% 90% 62% Unfavorable|45% 64% 22% 45%
Not sure| 8% 8% 2% 16% Not sure|22% 21% 22% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Fiorina Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|31% 16% 51% 28% Favorable|39% 26% 57% 35%
Unfavorable|41% 54% 26% 41% Unfavorable | 37% 50% 20% 38%
Not sure|28% 30% 23% 31% Not sure|24% 24% 22% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|31% 49% 10% 30% Favorable|34% 18% 52% 35%
Unfavorable|49% 24% 76% 53% Unfavorable|55% 73% 36% 53%
Not sure|20% 26% 13% 18% Not sure|11% 9% 12% 13%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton [ 43% 7% 10% 35% Bernie Sanders | 39% 67% 10% 33%
Jeb Bush|41% 10% 78% 42% Jeb Bush|42% 14% 77% 42%
Not sure| 15% 13% 12% 24% Not sure|18% 19% 13% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 46% 76% 14% 40% Bernie Sanders|39% 63% 12% 34%
Ben Carson|45% 15% 80% 48% Ben Carson|46% 18% 80% 45%
Not sure| 9% 8% 6% 12% Not sure|16% 19% 8% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 46% 78% 14% 36% Bernie Sanders|39% 66% 11% 35%
Ted Cruz|44% 12% 80% 49% Ted Cruz|44% 16% 79% 43%
Not sure| 10% 10% % 15% Not sure|17% 19% 11% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 46% 78% 15% 36% Bernie Sanders|40% 65% 12% 36%
Carly Fiorina|41% 9% 75% 47% Carly Fiorina|42% 14% 76% 42%
Not sure[13% 12% 9% 17% Not sure|18% 21% 12% 22%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [ 43% 75% 12% 34% Bernie Sanders | 38% 64% 11% 30%
Marco Rubio|45% 13% 81% 49% Marco Rubio [ 44% 15% 78% 46%
Not sure|12% 12% % 17% Not sure|18% 20% 11% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 45% 79% 12% 35% Bernie Sanders|41% 70% 9% 35%
Donald Trump|44% 13% 79% 47% Donald Trump|44% 14% 80% 45%
Not sure|11% 8% 10% 17% Not sure| 15% 16% 11% 19%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|43%  62% 34% 820 48% Vote
Democrat | 42% 66% 33% 7% 40%
Disapprove|52% 38% 61% 11%  47% ° ° ’ ’ °
Republican|47% 28% 57% 12% 33%
Not sure| 5% - 5% 7% 4%
Not sure|11% 6% 11% 11% 28%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|22% 21% 24% 12% 18% Favorable|40% 36% 44% 21% 35%
Unfavorable [ 55% 49% 56% 55% 63% Unfavorable|40% 46% 39% 47% 40%
Not sure|23% 29% 21% 34% 19% Not sure|19% 19% 17% 32% 25%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|39% 57% 31% 71% 45% Favorable|33% 38% 36% 8% 37%
Unfavorable [ 53% 38% 63% 10% 50% Unfavorable|45% 49% 43% 55% 46%
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 20% 5% Not sure|22% 13% 21% 37% 17%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Fiorina Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|31% 39% 35% 4% 21% Favorable|39% 54% 41% 17% 33%
Unfavorable [ 41% 36% 40% 53% 43% Unfavorable|37% 31% 36% 43% 43%
Not sure|28% 25% 25% 42% 37% Not sure|24% 15% 23% 39% 24%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|31% 31% 31% 33% 30% Favorable|34% 25% 39% 9% 32%
Unfavorable [ 49% 38% 55% 22% 48% Unfavorable|55% 71% 50% 75% 51%
Not sure|20% 31% 14% 45% 22% Not sure|11% 4% 10% 16% 17%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 43% 66% 37% 67% 43% Bernie Sanders | 39% 49% 35% 54% 42%
Jeb Bush|41% 26% 49% 13% 28% Jeb Bush|42% 38% 49% 11% 31%
Not sure| 15% 9% 15% 20% 29% Not sure|18% 13% 16% 34% 27%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 46% 73% 38% 71% 48% Bernie Sanders | 39% 57% 33% 53% 44%
Ben Carson|45% 22% 54% 19% 37% Ben Carson|46% 30% 53% 22% 35%
Not sure| 9% 5% 8% 10% 15% Not sure|16% 13% 14% 25% 21%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 71% 38% 2% 43% Bernie Sanders|39% 53% 35% 51% 44%
Ted Cruz|44% 24% 52% 11% 44% Ted Cruz|44% 30% 50% 21% 35%
Not sure|10% 5% 10% 17% 12% Not sure|17% 17% 15% 27% 20%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Clinton/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|46% 5% 37% 7% 48% Bernie Sanders|40% 53% 35% 57% 44%
Carly Fiorina|41% 21% 50% 7% 36% Carly Fiorina| 42% 32% 49% 6% 36%
Not sure|13% 5% 13% 16% 16% Not sure|18% 15% 16% 36% 19%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 43% 69% 35% 5% 41% Bernie Sanders | 38% 49% 34% 53% 39%
Marco Rubio [45% 25% 55% 3% 43% Marco Rubio [44% 33% 51% 16% 38%
Not sure|12% 6% 10% 22% 15% Not sure|18% 18% 15% 31% 23%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 45% 70% 36% 81% 44% Bernie Sanders|41% 52% 36% 61% 38%
Donald Trump|44% 24% 52% 8% 42% Donald Trump | 44% 32% 52% 3% 47%
Not sure|11% 6% 11% 12% 14% Not sure|15% 17% 12% 36% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|43% 54% 43% 41%  42% Vote
. Democrat|42% 56% 41% 38% 41%
Disapprove|52% 40% 52% 55% 54%
Republican|47% 27% 45% 52% 51%
Not sure| 5% 7% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure{11% 16% 14% 10% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|22% 29% 20% 21% 22% Favorable|40% 47% 38% 42% 37%
Unfavorable[55% 40% 55% 63% 51% Unfavorable|40% 23% 40% 44% 43%
Not sure[23% 31% 25% 17% 28% Not sure{19% 29% 22% 14% 20%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|39% 41% 39% 39% 38%
Unfavorable[53% 46% 51% 55% 56%
Not sure| 8% 14% 9% 6% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|31% 31% 26% 35% 31%
Unfavorable|41% 29% 37% 46% 45%
Not sure[28% 39% 38% 19% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31% 30% 31% 33% 29%
Unfavorable|49% 40% 48% 52% 50%
Not sure[20% 30% 22% 15% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|43% 43% 45% 43% 42%
Jeb Bush[41% 39% 40% 41% 44%
Not sure{15% 18% 15% 16% 14%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 34% 31% 33% 35%
Unfavorable|45% 31% 44% 51% 43%
Not sure|[22% 34% 24% 16% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|39% 48% 35% 38% 41%
Unfavorable|37% 20% 38% 42% 36%
Not sure[24% 32% 28% 21% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|34% 38% 30% 35% 35%
Unfavorable|55% 51% 60% 54% 53%
Not sure(11% 12% 10% 11% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|39% 40% 38% 42% 36%
Jeb Bush|42% 33% 42% 43% 46%
Not sure|18% 27% 20% 15% 18%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|46% 55% 49% 42% 44%
Ben Carson|45% 38% 41% 49% 48%
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 8% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|46% 59% 45% 44% 43%
Ted Cruz(44% 29% 43% 47% 49%
Not sure|[10% 12% 12% 9% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|46% 62% 44% 45% 43%
Carly Fiorina|41% 24% 41% 45% 46%
Not sure(13% 14% 16% 11% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|43% 50% 45% 42% 41%
Marco Rubio[45% 32% 41% 48% 51%
Not sure|12% 17% 14% 10% 8%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|39% 49% 37% 38% 37%
Ben Carson|46% 37% 45% 49% 46%
Not sure{[16% 14% 18% 13% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|39% 40% 38% 41% 38%
Ted Cruz|44% 41% 43% 44% 47%
Not sure[17% 19% 19% 15% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Fiorina
Bernie Sanders|40% 42% 38% 42% 39%
Carly Fiorina|42% 37% 39% 44% 44%
Not sure[18% 21% 23% 15% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|38% 45% 36% 39% 34%
Marco Rubio|44% 36% 42% 46% 49%
Not sure{[18% 18% 23% 15% 17%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|45% 55% 47% 42% 43% Bernie Sanders|41% 46% 38% 41% 40%
Donald Trump|44% 31% 44% 46% 45% Donald Trump|44% 37% 42% 46% 48%
Not sure|{11% 14% 8% 12% 11% Not sure|15% 17% 20% 13% 12%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|43%  40% 58% Vote
Disapprove|5206  57% 32% Democrat|42%  38% 56%
Not surel 5% 3% 11% Republican|47%  52% 27%
Not sure(11%  10% 18%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|22%  22% 20% Favorable|40%  43% 30%
Unfavorable|55%  58% 43% Unfavorable[40%  43% 31%
Not sure|[23%  20% 37% Not sure[19%  14% 39%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable[39%  36% 52% Favorable[33%  35% 25%
Unfavorable[53%  59% 31% Unfavorable|45%  47% 38%
Not sure| 8% 6% 17% Not sure|[22%  18% 37%
November 16-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Fiorina Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable[31%  33% 24% Favorable[39%  40% 34%
Unfavorable[41%  44% 31% Unfavorable|37%  39% 29%
Not sure|[28%  23% 45% Not sure|24% 21% 37%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|31%  30% 36% Favorable|34%  36% 27%
Unfavorable|49%  55% 27% Unfavorable|55%  54% 62%
Not sure[20%  15% 37% Not sure|[11% 11% 11%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|43%  41% 54% Bernie Sanders|39%  37% 47%
Jeb Bush[41% 44% 29% Jeb Bush[42%  46% 27%
Not sure|[15%  15% 18% Not sure|[18%  16% 27%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton|46%  43% 59% Bernie Sanders|39%  38% 43%
Ben Carson|45%  50% 27% Ben Carson|46% 50% 31%
Not sure| 9% 7% 14% Not sure[16%  13% 26%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz

Hillary Clinton|46%  42% 61% Bernie Sanders|39%  38% 43%

Ted Cruz|44%  50% 22% Ted Cruz|44% 47% 31%

Not sure| 10% 8% 18%

Not sure|17%  15% 26%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton|46%  42% 61% Bernie Sanders|40%  38% 47%

Carly Fiorina[41%  47% 19% Carly Fiorina|42%  46% 24%

Not sure(13% 11% 20% Not sure[18%  16% 29%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio

Hillary Clinton|43%  41% 54% Bernie Sanders|38%  36% 46%

Marco Rubio|[45%  50% 24% Marco Rubio|44%  49% 26%

Not sure|12% 9% 21%

Not sure|18%  15% 28%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump

Hillary Clinton|45%  41% 61% Bernie Sanders|41%  38% 52%

Donald Trump|44%  49% 24% Donald Trump|44%  50% 23%

Not sure|11% 10% 14% Not sure|15% 13% 25%
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